

No. 323145
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLINESMITH CATTLE COMPANY, INC., a Washington corporation; CALF CREEK CATTLE COMPANT, INC., a Washington corporation; J.W. HARDER LIVESTOCK, INC., a Washington corporation, and J.J.H. LIVESTOCK, INC., a Washington corporation, partners of HARDEN RANCHES, a Washington general partnership; HERBERT and DORTHY KENT, husband and wife; GLADYS KENT; TRUSTEE OF ALFRED R. KENT FAMILY TRUST; ALFRED J. OCHOA, a married man dealing as his separate property; and BAR U RANCH, CO., a Washington corporation, Appellants

v.

KINCH FARMS, INC., a Washington corporation, Respondent

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

R. Bruce Johnston, WSBA #4646
Emanuel Jacobowitz, WSBA #39991
Johnston Lawyers, P.S.
2701 First Avenue, Suite 340
Seattle, WA 98121
(206) 866-3230
Attorney for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
A.	Kinch Farms Misstates the Standard of Review.	2
B.	The Strength of the Neighbors' Evidence Helps Show that the Evidentiary Errors and Missing Instruction were not 'Harmless.'	3
C.	Kinch Farms Systematically Repeated as a Theme of its Defense its Improper 'Evidence' that it Relied on and Delegated its Duty of Care to the Fire Department and DOE.	5
D.	Failure to Give a Curative Jury Instruction was Error.	10
E.	There was no "Open Door" to Argue Law to the Jury.	12
III.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Burnside v. Simpson Paper Co., 123 Wn.2d 93, 864 P.2d 937 (1994)..... 2
Galbraith v. Wheeler-Osgood Co., 123 Wash. 229, 212 P. 174 (1923) ... 11
In re Det. of Post, 170 Wn. 2d 302, 241 P.3d 1234 (2010) 3,4
Wood & Iverson v. Nw. Lumber Co., 138 Wash. 203, 244 P. 712 (1926)
aff'd en banc, 141 Wash. 534, 252 P. 98 (1927)..... 11

Regulations and Rules

CR 50 2
CR 59 2, 3
RAP 2.4..... 3
